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Name. 

Gardiner, John Henry, A.M.I.E.E., A.M.N.Z.I.E. 

Garlick, Eric John, A.M.I.C.E., A.M.N.Z.I.E. 
Garrett, Roy Ellison, B.E., A.M.I.C.E., A.M.N.Z.I.E. 
Garry, Francis Keith, B.E., A.M.I.E.E., 

A.M.N.Z.I.E. 
Gatfield, Alfred Charles, B.Sc., A.M.I.E.E. 
Gatland, William John, B.E., A.M.N.Z.I.E. 
Gavey, Arthur James, A.M.I.Mech.E., A.M.N.Z.I.E. 

Gentry, Frederick Charles, B.Sc., A.M.I.E.E. 
Geoghegan, Joseph Francis, A.M.I.E.E. 
Gibbon, Victor, A.M.I.Mech.E., A.M.N.Z.I.E. 
Gibson, Leonard Arthur 
Gichard, Joseph Louis, M.I.Mech.E. 
Giddens, Edwin Taylor, M.I.Mech.E., A.M.N.Z.I.E. 
Gifford, Algernon Frank, B.E., A.M.N.Z.I.E. 
Gilbert, Albert George 
Gilchrist, Ernest Leslie, B.Sc., A.M.I.E.E. 
Gilchrist, Geoffrey William, B.Sc., A.M.I.E.E. 
Gilkinson, John Thomson, B.E., M.I.C.E:, 

A.M.N.Z.I.E. 
Gilmour, Robert, A.M.I.C.E., A.M.N.Z.I.E. 

Glasse, Alfred Onslow, M.I.E.E., M.N.Z.I.E. 
Glew, Martin Oatley, A.M.LC.E. 
Glew, Stanley Charles, B.E., A.M.N.Z.I.E. 
Glogau, Otto Aaron .. 
Goddard, Maurice Steven, A.M.I.C.E., 

A.M.N.Z.I.E. 
Goldfinch, Robert Leslie,. B.Sc., A.M.I.E.E. 
Goodman, Colin Samuel, B.Sc., A.M.I.C.E. 
Goodman, Harry Bayliss, A.M.N.Z.I.E. 

Goodman, Howard Roi, A.M.I.E.E. 
Goodsir, James Archibald, A.M.I.C.E., A.M.N.Z.I.E. 
Gosset, Edward Lind, A.M.I.E.E. 
Gouffe, Gerard Cawthorn, A.M.I.Mech.E. 
Gough, Edgar Charles, B.E., A.M.I.C.E;, M.N.Z.I.E. 

Gow, Ian Ronald, M.Sc., A.M.I.E.E. 
Grace, William James Eglinton Vernon, M.I.C.E., 

M.N.Z.I.E. 
Grant, David Leslie, A.M.I.E.E., A.M.N.Z.I.E. . . 
Grant, Frank Douglas, A.M.I.C.E., A.M.N.Z.I.E •.• 
Grant, Harold William, B.Sc. (Eng.), London 
Grant, Robert Lamb Crosby, B.Sc., A.M.I.E.E., 

A.M.N.Z.I.E. 
Grant, Robert Steel, B.E., A.M.I.E.E., A.M.N.Z.I.E. 
Grant, William Hunter, A.M.I.C.E., A.M.N.Z.I.E. 
Gray, Charles Marshall, M.I.E.E., M.N.Z.I.E. . . 
Gray, William Arthur, M.Sc., M.I.C.E., M.N.Z.I.E. 
Green, Eric Henry, A.M.I.E.E., A.M.N.Z.I.E. 
Green, Ernest Hedley Roy, M.Sc., M.I.E.E., 

M.N.Z.I.E. 
Green, William Robert 
Gregory, Leslie, A,M.I.Mech.E. . . 
Gregory, William Henry, M.I.E.E., M.N.Z.I.E. 
Greig, John Charles; B.Sc., A.M.I.E.E. . . 
Greig, Laurence Charles, B.Sc., A.M.I.C.E., 

M.N.Z.I.E. 
Grieve, Kenneth George, B.Sc., A.M.I.E.E. 
Griffin, Norman Hayward, B.Sc., A.M.I.E.E. 
Griffin, Percy Alexander, B.E., A.M.I.E.E. 

Grigg, Alfred Noel, B.E., A.M.I.C.E., A.M.N.Z.I.E. 
Grigg, Herbert Arthur . . . . 
Grindley, John Wynne, B.E., A.M.N.Z.I.E. 
Grocott, Keith Dryden, B.Sc., A.M.I.E.E. 
Gross, David Leon, B.Sc., A.M.I.C.E., A.M.N.Z.I.E. 

Gulliver, Reginald Pym Ruesal, A.M.I.E.E. 
Gunn, Halsey Rose, B.E. 
Gwynn, Percy Harold, A.M,I.E.E. 
Hadfield, Bryce Couldrey 
Halley, David John Bruce, RE., A.M.N.Z.I.E. . . 
Hamann, Conrad Wilson, M.I.C.E., M.I.Struct.E., 

M.N.Z.I.E. 
Hambleton, Percy ·Joseph, B.E., A.M.I.Mech.E., 

A.M.N.Z.I.E. 
Hamilton, Basil Long, M.A .• A.M.I.C.E., M.N.Z.I.E. 
Hamilton, Ernest Fri~ncis, A.M.I.Mech.E., 

A.M.N.Z.I.E. 
Hands, Bruce Berghan, B.Sc., A.M.I.E.E., 

A.M.N.Z.I.E. . 
Hands, Robert Claude, A.M.I.E.E. 
Hanlon, Jack Raymond George, A.M.I.Struct.E., 

A.M.N.Z.I.E. 
· Hansen, Neil Gilbert, A.M.I.C.E., A.M.N.Z.I.E. . . 

Hanson, Frederick Melrose Horowhenua, M.N.Z.I.E. 
Harborne, Roger John, B.Se., A.M.I.C.E. 
Hardie, Herbert John, A.M.I.E.E. 
Hardie, Lawrence Collins, B.Sc., A.M.I.C.E., 

A.M.N.Z.I.E. . 
Hardy, John Laurence, B.E., A,M,N.Z.I.E. 
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Address. 
I 
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1 Dat.eof 
Regll!tratlon. 

Oolumn4. 

Quallftcatlons. 

Golden Bay Electric-power· Board, Takaka, 
Nelson 

Ministry of Works, Whangarei 
Manukau County Council,· Auckland 
National Electrical and Engineering Co., Ltd., 

Wellington 
Post and Telegraph Department, Wellington 
State Hydro-electric Department, Hamilton 
City Council Transport Department, Welling-

ton · 
Post and Telegraph Department, Wellington 
State Hydro-electric Department, Christchurch 
218 Hillsborough Road, Onehunga, Auckland 
Ministry of Works, Mangakino 
31 Hobson Crescent, Wellington .. 
P.O. Box 491, Wellington 
Ministry of Works, Wellington 
National Dairy Association, Hawera 
Post and Telegraph Department, Hamilton 
Post and Telegraph Department, Napier 
Ministry of Works, Wellington 

Auckland Metropolitan Drainage Board, 
Auckland 

Auckland Electric-power Board, Auckland .. 
Ministry of Works, Mangakino 
Ministry of Works, Wellington 
Ministry of Works, Wellington 
Ministry of Works, Nelson 

Post and Telegraph Department, Wellington 
P.O. Box 211, Tauranga .. 
Ministry of Works, Housing Department, 

Christchurch 
Railways Department, Wellington 
Harbour Board, Auckland 
2A Eleventh Avenue, Tauranga 
New Zealand Railways, Auckland 
Care of E. C. Gough, Ltd, 236 Tuam Street, 

Christchurch 
Post and Telegraph Department, Wellington 
Railways Department, Wellington 

State Hydro-electric Department,'Auckland 
Ministry of Works, Christchurch .. 
Ministry of Works, Roxburgh Hydro 
Post and Telegraph Department, Dunedin .. 

State Hydro-electric Department, Christchurch 
Ministry of Works, Dannevirke 
Waitemata Electric-power Board, Auckland 
509 Smith's Buildings, Albert Street, Auckland 
State Hydro-electric Department, Inveroargill 
Post and Telegraph Department, Wellington 

Ministry of Works, Gisb<irne 
Ministry of Works, W anganui 
State Hydro-electric Department, Christchurch 
Post and Telegraph Department, Wellington 
E. R. Garden and Associates, Dunedin 

Post and Telegraph Department, Auckland 
Post and Telegraph Department, Dunedin .. 
North Auckland Electric-power Board, Darga-

ville 
City Council, Lower l(utt 
Ministry of Works, Waikouaiti 
Hauraki Catchment Board, Ngatea 
Post and Telegraph Department, Wellington 
Manawatu Catchment Board, Palmerston 

North 
Ministry of Works, Wellington 
State Hydro-electric Department, Wellington 
63 Wade Street, Wadestown, Wellington 
Franklin County Council, Pukekohe 
Ministry of Works, Hamilton 
136 Manchester Street, Christchurch 

Care of Dispatch Foundry Co.; Ltd., Greymouth 

67 Owairaka Avenue, Mount Albert, Auckland 
New Zealand Railways, Wellington 

Post and Telegraph Department, Timaru .. 

2/10/39 

22/3/29 
11/8/37 
7/7/47 

14/3/45 
21/11/50 

2/7/51 

2/5/46 
1/5/50 
6/1/38 

27/3/53 
13/9/46 
6/1/38 

20/1/47 
21/11/50 

24/3/53 
29/8/45 
14/6/45 

21/8/41 

7/4/26 
26/6/52 
6/3/47 

21/11/52 
9/7/48 

Electrical. 

Civil. 
Civil. 
Electrical. 

Electrical. 
Electrical. 
Mechanical. 

Electrical. 
Electrical. 
Mechanical. 
Civil. 
Mechanical. 
Mechanical. 
Civil. 
Mechanical. 
Electrical. 
Electrical. 
Civil. 

Civil. 

Electrical. 
Civil. 
Civil. 
Structural. 
Civil. 

29/7/47 Electrical. 
17/10/49 Civil. 
16/12/42 Civil. 

26/11/25 Electrical. 
9/1/46 Civil. 
8/3/26 Electrical. 

14/9/50 Mechanical. 
26/11/25 Civil and Electrical. 

15 /8 / 52 Electrical. 
2/5/46 Civil. 

30/3/32 
23/7/28 

28/11/52 
2/4/47 

9/12/47 
29/5/44 
14/9/34 
4/8/25 

31/5/49 
18/8/26 

3/12/51 
31/3/53 
16/6/26 
30/3/39 
16/7/46 

12/2/51 
28/4/48 
10/3/48 

24/4/50 
9/2/51 
6/1/47 

6/12/44 
18/4/52 

5/2/51 
28/2/50 
12/8/25 
27/3/53 
21/6/45 
12/7/48 

13/9/46 

8/10/26 
2/5/46 

31/5/49 

Electrical. 
Civil. 
Civil. 
Electrical. 

Electrical. 
Civil. 
Electrical. 
Civil. 
Electrical. 
Electrical. 

Civil. 
Mechanical. 
Elec';rioal. 
Electrical. 
Civil. 

Electrical. 
Electrical. 
Electrical. 

Civil. 
Civil. 
Civil. 
Electrical. 
Civil. 

Electrical. 
Electrical. 
Electrical. 
Civil. 
Civil. 
Civil. 

Electrical and Mechanical. 

Civil. 
Mechanical. 

Electrical. 

City Electricity Department, Palmerston North 6/12/44 Electrical. 
43 Cannington Road, Dunedin 29/11/49 Structural. 

County Council, Tauranga 
Ministry of Works, Wellington 
Ministry of Works, Wellington 
Mines Department, Wellington 
Ministry of Works, Head Office, Wellington .. 

Ministry of Works, Wellington 

15/3/46 Civil. 
13/3/47 Civil. 
20/2/52 Civil. 

26/11/25 Electrical. 
7 /6/45 Civil. 

8/1/46 Civil. 


