PART A-continued

## REGISTERED BY EXAMINATION OR BY "RECOGNIZED CERTIFICATE"

Column1	Column 2.	Column 3.	Column 4.
Name.	Address.	Registration.	Qualifications.
rdiner, John Henry, A.M.I.E.E., A.M.N.Z.I.E.	Golden Bay Electric-power Board, Takaka,	2/10/39	Electrical.
rlick, Eric John, A.M.I.C.E., A.M.N.Z.I.E.	Nelson Ministry of Works, Whangarei Manukay County Council Avelland	22/3/29	Civil.
rrett, Roy Ellison, B.E., A.M.I.C.E., A.M.N.Z.I.E. trry, Francis Keith, B.E., A.M.I.E.E., A.M.N.Z.I.E.	Manukau County Council, Auckland National Electrical and Engineering Co., Ltd., Wellington	$\frac{11/8/37}{7/7/47}$	Civil. Electrical.
tfield, Alfred Charles, B.Sc., A.M.I.E.E.	Post and Telegraph Department, Wellington	14/3/45	Electrical.
tland, William John, B.E., A.M.N.Z.I.E. vey, Arthur James, A.M.I.Mech.E., A.M.N.Z.I.E.	State Hydro-electric Department, Hamilton City Council Transport Department, Welling- ton	$21/11/50 \ 2/7/51$	Mechanical.
ntry, Frederick Charles, B.Sc., A.M.I.E.E oghegan, Joseph Francis, A.M.I.E.E	Post and Telegraph Department, Wellington State Hydro-electric Department, Christchurch	$\frac{2/5/46}{1/5/50}$	Electrical. Electrical.
bbon, Victor, A.M.I.Mech.E., A.M.N.Z.I.E bson, Leonard Arthur	218 Hillsborough Road, Onehunga, Auckland Ministry of Works, Mangakino	$6/1/38 \ 27/3/53$	Mechanical. Civil.
chard, Joseph Louis, M.I.Mech.E	31 Hobson Crescent, Wellington	13/9/46	Mechanical.
ddens, Edwin Taylor, M.I.Mech.E., A.M.N.Z.I.E. fford, Algernon Frank, B.E., A.M.N.Z.I.E.	P.O. Box 491, Wellington Ministry of Works, Wellington	$\frac{6/1/38}{20/1/47}$	Mechanical. Civil.
lbert, Albert George lchrist, Ernest Leslie, B.Sc., A.M.I.E.E.	National Dairy Association, Hawera Post and Telegraph Department, Hamilton	$21/11/50 \ 24/3/53$	Mechanical. Electrical.
lchrist, Geoffrey William, B.Sc., A.M.I.E.E	Post and Telegraph Department, Napier Ministry of Works, Wellington	$29/8/45 \\ 14/6/45$	Electrical. Civil.
A.M.N.Z.I.E. lmour, Robert, A.M.I.C.E., A.M.N.Z.I.E.	Auckland Metropolitan Drainage Board,	21/8/41	Civil.
asse, Alfred Onslow, M.I.E.E., M.N.Z.I.E.	Auckland Auckland Electric-power Board, Auckland	7/4/26	Electrical.
ew, Martin Oatley, A.M.I.C.E	Ministry of Works, Mangakino Ministry of Works, Wellington	$ \begin{array}{c c} 26/6/52 \\ 6/3/47 \end{array} $	Civil.
ogau, Otto Aaron oddard, Maurice Steven, A.M.I.C.E.,	Ministry of Works, Wellington Ministry of Works, Nelson	$21/11/52 \\ 9/7/48$	Structural. Civil.
A.M.N.Z.I.E.  bldfinch, Robert Leslie, B.Sc., A.M.I.E.E.	Post and Telegraph Department, Wellington	29/7/47	Electrical.
oodman, Colin Samuel, B.Sc., A.M.I.C.E	P.O. Box 211, Tauranga	$17/10/49 \ 16/12/42$	Civil. Civil.
oodman, Howard Roi, A.M.I.E.E. oodsir, James Archibald, A.M.I.C.E., A.M.N.Z.I.E.	Railways Department, Wellington Harbour Board, Auckland	$26/11/25 \\ 9/1/46$	Electrical.
osset, Edward Lind, A.M.I.E.E	2A Eleventh Avenue, Tauranga New Zealand Railways, Auckland	8/3/26 14/9/50	Electrical. Mechanical.
ough, Edgar Charles, B.E., A.M.I.C.E., M.N.Z.I.E.	Care of E. C. Gough, Ltd, 236 Tuam Street, Christchurch	26/11/25	Civil and Electrical.
ow, Ian Ronald, M.Sc., A.M.I.E.E	Post and Telegraph Department, Wellington Railways Department, Wellington	$15/8/52 \ 2/5/46$	Electrical. Civil.
M.N.Z.I.E. cant, David Leslie, A.M.I.E.E., A.M.N.Z.I.E.	State Hydro-electric Department, Auckland	30/3/32	Electrical.
rant, Frank Douglas, A.M.I.C.E., A.M.N.Z.I.E	Ministry of Works, Christchurch Ministry of Works, Roxburgh Hydro Post and Telegraph Department, Dunedin	$\begin{array}{c} 23/7/28 \\ 28/11/52 \\ 2/4/47 \end{array}$	Civil. Civil. Electrical.
A.M.N.Z.I.E. rant, Robert Steel, B.E., A.M.I.E.E., A.M.N.Z.I.E.	State Hydro-electric Department, Christchurch	9/12/47 29/5/44	Electrical.
rant, William Hunter, A.M.I.C.E., A.M.N.Z.I.E. ray, Charles Marshall, M.I.E.E., M.N.Z.I.E.	Ministry of Works, Dannevirke Waitemata Electric-power Board, Auckland	14/9/34	Electrical.
ray, William Arthur, M.Sc., M.I.C.E., M.N.Z.I.E. reen, Eric Henry, A.M.I.E.E., A.M.N.Z.I.E.	509 Smith's Buildings, Albert Street, Auckland State Hydro-electric Department, Invercargill	$\frac{4/8/25}{31/5/49}$	Civil. Electrical.
reen, Ernest Hedley Roy, M.Sc., M.I.E.E., M.N.Z.I.E.	Post and Telegraph Department, Wellington	18/8/26	Electrical.
reen, William Robert regory, Leslie, A.M.I.Mech.E.	Ministry of Works, Gisborne Ministry of Works, Wanganui	3/12/51 31/3/53	Civil. Mechanical.
regory, William Henry, M.I.E.E., M.N.Z.I.E reig, John Charles, B.Sc., A.M.I.E.E	State Hydro-electric Department, Christchurch Post and Telegraph Department, Wellington	30/3/39	Electrical.
reig, Laurence Charles, B.Sc., A.M.I.C.E., M.N.Z.I.E.	E. R. Garden and Associates, Dunedin	16/7/46	Civil.
rieve, Kenneth George, B.Sc., A.M.I.E.E riffin, Norman Hayward, B.Sc., A.M.I.E.E	Post and Telegraph Department, Auckland Post and Telegraph Department, Dunedin	12/2/51 $28/4/48$	Electrical.
riffin, Percy Alexander, B.E., A.M.I.E.E	North Auckland Electric-power Board, Dargaville	10/3/48	Electrical.
rigg, Alfred Noel, B.E., A.M.I.C.E., A.M.N.Z.I.E. rigg, Herbert Arthur	City Council, Lower Hutt Ministry of Works, Waikouaiti	$\frac{24/4/50}{9/2/51}$	Civil. Civil.
rindley, John Wynne, B.E., A.M.N.Z.I.E rocott, Keith Dryden, B.Sc., A.M.I.E.E	Hauraki Catchment Board, Ngatea Post and Telegraph Department, Wellington	6/1/47 $6/12/44$	Civil. Electrical.
ross, David Leon, B.Sc., A.M.I.C.E., A.M.N.Z.I.E.	Manawatu Catchment Board, Palmerston North	18/4/52	Civil.
ılliver, Reginald Pym Russal, A.M.I.E.E	Ministry of Works, Wellington State Hydro-electric Department, Wellington	$\frac{5/2/51}{28/2/50}$	Electrical. Electrical.
wynn, Percy Harold, A.M.I.E.E adfield, Bryce Couldrey	63 Wade Street, Wadestown, Wellington Franklin County Council, Pukekohe	$12/8/25 \ 27/3/53$	Electrical. Civil.
alley, David John Bruce, B.E., A.M.N.Z.I.E amann, Conrad Wilson, M.I.C.E., M.I.Struct.E.,	Ministry of Works, Hamilton	21/6/45 $12/7/48$	Civil.
M.N.Z.I.E. ambleton, Percy Joseph, B.E., A.M.I.Mech.E.,	Care of Dispatch Foundry Co., Ltd., Greymout	h 13/9/46	Electrical and Mechani
A.M.N.Z.I.E. amilton, Basil Long, M.A., A.M.I.C.E., M.N.Z.I.E. amilton, Ernest Francis, A.M.I.Mech.E.,	67 Owairaka Avenue, Mount Albert, Auckland New Zealand Railways, Wellington	$8/10/26 \ 2/5/46$	
A.M.N.Z.I.E. ands, Bruce Berghan, B.Sc., A.M.I.E.E.,	Post and Telegraph Department, Timaru	31/5/49	
dands, Didec Deignan, D.De., A.M.I.	City Electricity Department, Palmerston Nort	h = 6/12/44	Electrical.
A.M.N.Z.I.E.  Lands, Robert Claude, A.M.I.E.E			Structural.
A.M.N.Z.I.E. lands, Robert Claude, A.M.I.E.E. indon, Jack Raymond George, A.M.I.Struct.E., A.M.N.Z.I.E.	43 Cannington Road, Dunedin	29/11/49	
A.M.N.Z.I.E. ands, Robert Claude, A.M.I.E.E. anlon, Jack Raymond George, A.M.I.Struct.E., A.M.N.Z.I.E. ansen, Neil Gilbert, A.M.I.C.E., A.M.N.Z.I.E. Lanson, Frederick Melrose Horowhenua, M.N.Z.I.E.	43 Cannington Road, Dunedin  County Council, Tauranga  Ministry of Works, Wellington	15/3/46 13/3/47	Civil.
A.M.N.Z.I.E. [ands, Robert Claude, A.M.I.E.E. [anlon, Jack Raymond George, A.M.I.Struct.E.,	43 Cannington Road, Dunedin  County Council, Tauranga  Ministry of Works, Wellington  Ministry of Works, Wellington  Mines Department, Wellington	$\begin{array}{r} 15/3/46 \\ 13/3/47 \\ 20/2/52 \\ 26/11/25 \end{array}$	Civil. Civil. Civil. Electrical.